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1. APPELLATE DECISIONS - ELVINGTON v o Li\WRENCE TOW~SHIP, 

JEAN ~nd COLE B. ELVINGTON, 
trading as HOLIDAY INN, 

Appellants, 
-vs-

TOWNSHIP. COMMITTEE OF THE 
TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE (Mercer 
County), . . . · 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

. . ·,R(?,!sponct~·nt. ) 
.-~~----~~~-~~~~~~--~--~--------

\ 

ON APPEAJ.J . 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER' 

Anton :J. Hollendonner, Esq., Attorney for Appellants •. 
Harry Heher, Jr., Esq., Attorney for Respondent. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
' I . . 

,The Hearer has filed the folloVfing Report herein: 

· . ~ 1 ·"on Sept.ember 3, 1958, respondent g1~anted appellants 1 . 

appl:tc·ation for a transfer of their plenary retail consumpt;;Lon .. 
license from 28 I.awn Park Avenue to premises.: .to be locat~d at .. 
Lawrenceville Road and Merline Avenue, Lawrenc~ Township,, · · 
subject to the following condition: . , · · 

r,Q 'That the: building be moved from Lawrenceville .. 
Road on to Merline Avenue to the.rear :ebd of.the plot 
Which is now shown on the plan as'a parking area, and· 
that the parking area be moved to the 1ront end where 

1 
'-~) ·the building itself is now 'indicated, subjeict to the 

approval of the Board of Adjustment, if necisssary. r · 
' ' . ' i 
"Appellants have filed this appeal from the imposition 

'" ''' 

of the condition, which, they allege, is unlawful, unreasonable,, 
arbitrary ~nd capriciouse · · · 

"Lawrenceville Road is one of the niqin thoroughfare~ 
in the Township of Lawrence and is generally res:tdential in 
character except for a few sections thereof which are zoned 
for business. One of these busines~ zones is 150 feet in . 
depth and extends for a. distance of fouD blocks (1100 feet) 

·along the weste1-aly side of the Road. ~wn Park. Avenue and 
Merline. Avenue te.rminate at Lawrenceville Road with the 
result that the land on the westerly side of· Lawrenceville 
·Road between these two avenues is.zoned for business to a 
depth.of 150 feet. ·Traffic regulations provide for one-way 
traffic in a w_esterly direction on Lawn Park Avenue and for 
one-way traffic in.an easterly directiqn on Merline Avenue. 

), 

. "Appellants have conducted thei.r licensed b.us:Lnes~ 
·ror mor~ than:·eight years at 28 Lawn Park AventJe, which is 
located 1 in a residence 'B' zone. Recentl~ they purchased. 
land at the corner of Lawrenceville Hoad and Merline Avenue 
having a frontag~ of 53.47 feet on the road and ? frontage 
of 277 feet on the Av~nue. The portion of this land which 
fa6es on the Road is ~oned.for business to a depth.of 150 
feet and the· balance of the land facing on the Avenue is in 
a residential zone. Appe·llants also pur1chased a str•ip of' 
land 12 fee:t wide fronting on. Lµwn Park AvE-mue and extending 
back to the rear pa~t of the land facing on.Merline Avenue; 
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This str.ip was· ·int:ended ··to .pe.rmit .. ac.cess from Lawn Park 
, Avenue to the large~ plot •. Appellants then applied to 

·r respondent for,a transfer of their license to a,building 
.they proposed to erect <·on that portion of their recently 
acquired ptoperty::which is zoned for business and which 
faces 6n Lawrenceville Road. 

"Before"'the apP,lication. for transfer was con­
~idered by respondent, a hearing was held before the 
Lawrence Township Planning Board; pursuant to N.JoS.A.. 
40·:55-lol et seq .. According to the plans· originally Sl:lbmit-~ · 
ted, appellants intended to have parking spa~e for a number 
of cars .. i.n f!ron·t ,..tof their proposed building o 1!l a letter· 
dated June 30, 1~58, the Planning Engineer advised the . 
.,Secretary of· the Planning Board that ':Lt appears .EfS .. if 
parking is proposed· for the f'ront yard a.rea. We would much . 
rather see this area in ·appropriate lanG:scaping. 1 Appel-,· 
lants then ag.reed to"have parking space for· only three cars 
in front of the proposed premises and: to, proyide parking 
space for other cars in_the rear of the proposed building. 
At a meeting held on August 12, 1958,, the Planning Board \.:·, 
gr~nted approval~ .. On August t4,, 195E?,. appellants obtained 

·a building permit and began erection of the building. Writ­
ten objections to appeilants• application having been 
received, respondent, on Augus~ 20, scheduled a public hearing 
to be held .on ._August. 26 Q · At the public hearing more than · 
forty residents appeared in opposition to the transfer and 
more than forty ·residents .app~ared in, favor of the transfer; 
The .objecto.:r:? a1iegE?d that the. transfer would depreciate : 
their, Pro.perty; that undue traffic bong$stion would result, 
and tha~. the tr~nsfe~ ~~uld not be~conducive to further · 

. desirable development of Lawrenceville Road·. At tne conclu~ 
sion of the public hearing it was announced that decision " 
would be·rQ.a<;ie.a.,ti,:a. l,ater .. date_o On SeptelJlber 3 respondent; 
grart_te<;l· the· tra:qsfer. subject to the o·o.ndition which is.· the 
subj~c'_t. of. tnis appeal. · · 

. . . ' . 

I ! • . "It' appears from the· testimony herein that appel~,. 
lants' pr~sent premises are about._200 feet from the 12-fdot­
wide strip of land which faces. ·on Lawn Park Avenue and affords 
acce~~ to the rea~_of appellants• recently acquirF?d property; 

'thGl:t tl)e proposed .building {now partly erected) .is set back 
more than 62 feet from Lawrenceville Road; that a gasoline 
service station adjoins appellants' proposed building and 
that; there .ar~ .other busine~s places including another service 
station, a luncheonette and a laundry ·1n this business sec­
tion.· On .behalf of respondent, Mayor Carver testified at the 
hearing that .a traffic hazard wopld :result because parking is 
prohibited on·Lawrenceville Road ·and because Lawn Park Avenue 
and Merline. Avenue are one-way stree.ts ~ However, a person 
·traveling on Lawrenceville Road and wishing to visit appel-. · 
lants' present.premises ~ould have to observe.the same traffic 
regulations I) Th.e Mayor. expressed the fear that drivers •might 
not be in a condition to read tbe signs that are post.ed' but 

:;(that is scar.cely a re.ason for concluding that a traffic hazard 
exists•· ·Mayor Carver also test:lf°ied as to the general residen- · 
tial character of and the abse~ce of ot~er licensed pre~ises 
.on Lawreno·eville .Roac;l. It is difficL~lt to see how the opera­
tion of licensed_premis~~; prop~rly conducted, on the front 

. part of appellants 1 plot1 would result in the depreciation of 
residential·p~operty,.whereas similar operation OD the rear 
part of the same .Plot would not ~o .result. Moreover, it is. 
clear that,. if the condition impos.ed is permitted to rlemain in 
ef'f'ect; appellants would be required to. relocate their_.bu,ilding 



BULLETIN 1264 PAGE 3. 

in ·a distri~t zo~ed for ·resident1ai purposese In general, 
licensed premises should ·be located in a business distr:tct. 
Ruoereto v •. Dumont, Bulletin 253 f Ite~m 6e The sa.le of alco­
nolic beverages in.a.residential area iS not desirableo 
Vannozzi v. Trenton, Bulletin 35, Item· 7~ It alsd appears · 
that the operation of the business on the rear ~f the plotj 
with parking· in the front, would be contrary to the recom-

. mendation of· the Planning Board Which may not be 'binding on 
· respondent. 'but which should be oonsidered. After reviewing 
all the.evtdence I conclude that the condition imposed by 
re spcmderit is unreasonable. · 

"Iri his brief, respondent's attorne·y alleges. that· it 
will be riece~sary for appell~nts to obtain·a variance from 
th~ ~oard of Adjustment in o~der to .use the rear portion· of 
the property for parking purposes, a·nd .cites :aarrou v"' ·Teaneck 
Tryon Coo, ·_ll N ~ J. 294. The cited ca.se was not a decislon 
on the merits" but· me.rely reversed the action .of ·the Law Divi­
.!31.on dismissing a property owner• s suit 8 I have examined. · 

/Section·7 of the Zoning Ordinance of Lawrence Township and 
: can find no specific prohibition of .the use of ·1and in a 

Reside.nee "B",District as a parking lot,, In any event, it . 
,is reasonable to assu.me that a Board .of Adjustment would ·more 
readily grant. a varian·ce ·for a parking lot than for a busi-. · 
·ness.buildin~ iri subh·a district. If the condition herein 
should', be p1ermi tted to stand and the· Board of Adjustment 
should lrefuse a varicince to permit a building on the rear 
.portion of the plot, the actibn of respondent would~e tanta­
mount to a complete· denia.1 of the application for transfe~. 

·"Respondent's contention.( that the actions of appel-. 
lants. during consideration of the application constituted 
contempt of the issuing authority is without basis in fact • 

. '· .· . . ' ·, 1.. . . : 

. "For the reason aforesaid, it is recommended':' that an -
,order be entered herein setting aside the condition imposed 
and· directing respondent to transfer appellants 1 license iJ1 

· accordance With the' application filed by appellants if and 
-·when the premises ar·e completed in compliance with the plans 
and specifications filed·with said application." 

. Pursuan.t to the provisions of Rule .14 of State Regu-
. lat ion· No. 15, written exceptioris ·to the Hearer's Report and 
. written argument thereto were filed by the attqrney for 

respondent and written answering argument was filed by the 
attorney for appellant. 

.. · After carefully cons1der1ng ·al~T\)the .evidence px'e·­
sented and· the exhibits introduced at, the hearing her_e;i.n, 
together with the briefs submitted by both-attorneys prior 

· to the filing of the [.Iearep •s Report· and .the exceptions. and 
·written. arguments··: thereafter filed with me, I concur in and 
adopt the findings and conclusions i~ the Hearer's Report as 
my findings and conclusions herein o " 

'[_ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 20th·day of;Jariuary, 1959, 

ORDERED that· the. condition hereinabove set. forth. which 
·was imposed· by respondent Jwhen 1 t granted· appS"llants 1 applica-, · 

··. tion~f6r a transfep of tbeir license on September 3, 1958, be. 
and the same .1s hereby set· aside and respon~ent is directed to 
transfer appellarits 1 license in accordance ~ith the applica-

. ·tion filed· by appellants if and when the ·premi~es are completed 
in compliance· with-.\ the plans and specificatj_ons filed with said 

. application. · · 

WILLIAM HO.WE DAVIS 
JJ.irectoro 



P.AGE 4 .. BUI.LE1'IN 126h 

••
1 2.· APPELLATE DECISIONS - TUECKMANTEL ET AL. v. BEACH HAVEN- .. 

AND WHITELOCK (CASE NO •. 1) •. 

GUSTAVE TUECKMAt~TEL,; .. JR~,.·1.. ) 
GEORGE TUECKMANTEL,.JOHN BEAL, 
DANIEL·ROMMELE, MILTON BRITZ, '). 
THOMAS BUCKALEW, ERNEST TUECKMANTEL & 
HELEN GLEIM, . ) 

) . 
·Appellants .. 

-vs..:. 

THE BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN, IN THE ) 
COUNTY o~ OCEAN; and JOHN J. WHITELOCK, ) 

Re.spondents • 
-----------------------------------------) 

ON APPEAL 
ORDER AND STIPULATION 

OF DISMISSAL 

Appeal having heretofo.re been taken from the trans -
fer ·or .Plenary.Retail.Consumption,License No. C"."'4 issued by 
the Borough of Beach Haven and expiring on June 30, 1958 to 
respondent, John J. Whitelock, on the ground that the said 
respond-ant ·was not a bona fide resident of the State of New 
Jersey and ·subsequent thereto the said license having been 
transferred to Rip Tide, Inc,,, a New Jersey Corporation,· 
which s~id corporation and its S·tookholders qualify in all 
respects as to residence and other requirements of the Divi­
sion of Alcoholic Beverage Control,, and all parties to said 
appe.al request the dismissal of said appeal and good. and 
s uff'icient reason appearing for the entry of :this Order and 
thie Order being consented .to by all parties, it is, on this 
19th day of January, 1959, · · · 

ORDERED that the above matter be and: the same is 
hereby dismissed without cost as to any party and with 
prejudice 0 J · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS, Director 
Divisi6n of Alcoholic ~ev~r~ge Qontrole -

THIS ORDER CONSENTED TO: 

'POWELL.& DAVIS . 
Attorneys for Appellants 
By: :James 'M._ Davis,, Jr. 

. ~ Member ·ar the Firm. 
""--. 

. \ 
. .. BERRY, WHITSON & BERRY ~, 

'. . 

·Attorney~ for Respondent., Borough of Beach ·Haven,, 
· in the· County of Ocean 
By: Franklin H. Berry · . 

·A .. Member. of the Firm •. 

. . HlERING & GRASSO 
· Attorneys for Respondent, John J. Whit·elock 

By: William T. Hiering 
A Member of the F-irm. · 

... , l. 

· .. :,"'~:NOTE:·· 'l"he records of this Division disclose that, effective 
. ;:.: June io; 1958, the Borough Council. of the Borough of 

···Beach Haven transferred License C-4, issued for prem­
ises at 513 Dock Road,, from James and Michael Dougherty, 
t/a Dougherty 1 s Antlers Bar., to John J. White lock, t/a 
Antle,rs Tavern~ ~ 

·" 
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. . 3 e APPELLATE DECISIONS ..,. 'l'UECKMANTEL ET AL. v" BEACH HAVEN 
AND. WHITELOCK (CASE NQ • 2). . 

GUSTAVE TUECKMANTEL, JR., GEORGE 
TUECKMANTEL, JOHN BEAL, DANIEL 
ROMMELE, MILTON BRITZ, THOMAS 
BUCKALEW, ERNEST TUECKMANTEL & 
;HELEN- GLEIM, 

Appellants,, 
-vs-

) 

) 

). 

) 

) 
THE BOROVGH OF BEACH HAVEN,· IN THE 
COUNTY OF OCEAN Ji· and JOHN J. WHITELOCK, .· ) 

~espondents ~ . 
--~--~-----~---~~--~-~--~---~~---~~~-~~-) 

ON APPEAL 
ORDER AND STIPULATION 

OF DISMISSAL 

" . I 

. Appeal having heretofore been taken from the renewal 
of Plenary Retail Consumption Liquor- License No~ C.,.4 issued 
by the Borough of Eeach Haven covering period expiring on 
June 3·0, '1959 to respondent, John J. ·Whitelock on the ground 
that said r~spondent was1not a bona fide resident of the 
State of New Jersey, and for other reasonf! set forth ~n said 
appeal and subsequent thereto the said license having been 
transferred to Rip Tide, Ina., a New Jers~y Corporation, 
which said oorporaat;ion and its stockholders qualify in all 
respects as to. residence and other requirements of the Divi- · 
sion of Alcoholic Beverage Control, and all" parties.to said 
appeal request the dismissal of said appeal ~nd good and 
sufficient reason appearing for the entry of, this Order and 
this Orde~ being consented to by all parties, it is~ on this 
19th day.of·January, 1959, · 

'"'. ORDERED that the above m~tter be and ithe same is 
hereby dismissed without cost as to any par,~y and with 
prejudiceo · 

' ' 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS; Director 
Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

THIS ORDER CONSENTED TOg 

POWELL & DAVIS 
Attorneys for Appellants 
By: James Me.Davis, Jre 

A Member of;, the Firm. 

BERRY$ WHITSON & BERRY 
Attorneys for Respondent, Borough of Beach Haven, 

in the County· of Ocean 
· . By : . Franklin Ht} Berry 

A ·Member of the Firmo 

HIERING & GRASSO 
Attorneys for Re·spondent, John J ~ Whitelecko 

By: William T •. Hie ring ', r • 

A Member of bhe Firmo· 
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. 4. APPELLA'l'E DECISIONS - MASCI OLA v. NEWARK .. 

ANGELO MASCIOLA, t/a JIM'S· · ) 
TAVERN, 

.Appellant, ) 

-vs- ) 

MUNICIPAL.BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC ·) 
BEVERAGE- CONTROL OF.THE CITY 
OF NEWARK, . . ) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

·--------~--------~=~~~~~=~~: __ ~) 
Louis R. Cerefice, Esq .. , Attorney for Appellant. 

·Vincent P. Torppey, Esq., by ·Jacob MQ Goldberg, -Esq., 
Attorney for Respondent. 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has ·filed the following Report herein: 

"This: is an appeal from respondent• s action on 
November 3, .1958.,. whereby. it suspended appellant 1s license 
c-353 for ten days eff·ective at 7 :00 a .m" November 17, 1958, 
after finding appellant gt.;pilty of a charge alleging that he· 
allowed, permitted and. suf(fered in and ·upon the licensed · 
premises a brawl, act of ~iolence, disturbance and unneces·:--­
sary no·ises;, and allowed' I permitted and suffered the. licensed 
place of business to be conducted ·in such a manner as to 
become.a nuisance, in violation of Rule 5 of State, Regulation 
No. 200 

"Appellant's premises are located at 749 South 
Orange Avenue, Newark. 

"Upon the filing of this appeal an order was 
entered on November ·10, 1958, staying respondent 1 s order of 
suspension until the entry of a further order herein. H_. s. 
33~1-3le J 

·"At the hearing herein respondent's case was pre­
sented upon the transc~ipt of the proceedings held before 
respondento Rule 8 9f State Regulation No. 15~ Additional 
evidence on behalf of appellant was given by Michael Ma~ciola 
who had testified at the hearing held by respondent. T}.1._~­
attorney for appellant presented his oral argument. The 
attorney for re·spondent rested upon the record 11 

'~he petition of appeal alleges in effect that 
respondent's finding.of guilt was contrary to the clear 
weight of the evidence. 

11A review of the testimony taken at the hearing 
held by respondent Board and the testimony taken at the 
hearing of this appeal unquestionably establishes that a 
brawl occurred on appellant's premises on the afternoon of 
J·une 5,-1958, and hence the only issue in the'. case is whether 
the evidence is sufficient to establish that the brawl was 

· 'allowed, permitted or suffered 1 by an agent of appellant, 
_,,,namely, Michael Mascio la (appellant 1 s brother who was then 

acting as bartender) • · . . 

· "At the hearing below Charles Younkers testified 
that he entered appe:llant 's premises on the morning of June 5, 
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1958, s_hortly after1he completed his shift at a factory at 
8 :30 a .m.; that James Mµlligan, who had worked on the same1 · 

shif.t and With whom he J:lad. been on fr_iendiy terms for many 
years, was then in the premises; that another patron '(Thomas. 
Murphy) thereafter entered and that·the three of them · 
remained. on the premi~es drinking and occasion~lly having a 
sandwich until shortly before ·.,3 :OO p.m. Younkers further. 
testified thatj shortly before 3:00 p·.m., he, Mulligan, 
Murphy .and Michael Masciola had been playing pool.but that 
it star'{j.ed getting a little busy then apd Mike cut· off play­
ing pool; that, while he and Murphy were seated at the. bar, 

·Mulligan, who had been at the other end of the bar, came· to 
where he was ·seated and struck him across the face,, with.the 
result that he fell over a stool there and 1blood was .. pour_ing 

. over me$' ·Younkers also .t.estified that Mulligan struck him. 
'· about· four tj.mes and that the bartende·r was then behind the 
bar and in a position to s.ee everything~. As to ·the events 
which took place afte!' he was struck Younkers testified that, 
while Mike Masoiola was wiping,the blood off his face,, Mike 
asked him not to call the police and stood in the doorway of 
the telephone· booth; that~~ (Younkers) then went. next door 
to a candy store and 'phoned for the police; that he was 
still ~utside when the police arrived and that, after he , 
told the police that he had fallen down' the steps, the police 
]feft without taking any further action; that he then drove to 
hls home in.Edison Township and later made, a criminal charge 
against Mulligan Which was subsequently dismissed in _a New~~k 
Municipal Court Q 

"The testimony given at the hearing below by James 
Mulligan.was substaptially different. He testified that 
shortly.before 3:00 p.me he and Younkers were playing as 
partners at the pool game,- and that Murphy and Mike.Masciola 
·were their opponents·; that •at the time the fight started · 
Michael Mascio la- walked into the bathroom; 1 that Younkers 
'came at me with· his ·head down and- swings at me and hit me ori 
the left hi~ and pushed me against the bar;~ that, in self-· .. ~ 
de.fense, he hit Younkers three or four times with the result ·1 

that Younkers fell to the floor; that, when Mike came out of 
the bathroom after the fight was over·, he •stepped between.'. 
us•, and.that he does not know who called the police but that 

') ' - l 

Younkers left the premises before the police arrived. When 
· as.k~d what caused this altercation betwe·en him and Younker~., 
Mulligan replied 1To give you an honet3t answer, I could not• 
tell you for the life of me what caused it.' . ' . ~ . 

'" "After the aforesaid testimony was given at the 
hearing.below, the Board rested its case and.appellant's 
attorney ?Tioved ·for a dis'mfssal on the ground that the Board 
had not made out a 12rima facie case. This motion was renewed 
at the hearing held hereino The testimony hereinabove set 
forth is-· suffic'ient to establish a prima facie case and.9 
hence, the motion made before respondent was properly deni'eds 
The renewed motion made at the hearing herein should als_o b~r 
d~nied~ -

"At the hearing be·low, Thomas Murphy testified on 
behalf o~ the defendant (appellant herein). He testified that 
he, Younkers, Mulligan a·na Mike had been shooting pool; that 
he was watching Mulligan shoot and 'Younkers was up here,·at 
the bar;'. that .Younkers bumped into him and then hit· Mulligan 

. ".who, in turn, struck Younkers two or three' times and lmocked 
him 'down. · He said that he did not see Mi1rn go to the bath1"'oom 
but; said that, when Mike •came out,·' he'1;got.between the two ·' 
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participant·~ in the· fight,·_ Murphy further test if led that he 
did not know who'· --cailed the. police· but tha.t Younkers left the 
premises after_ Mike wiped his face. 1rhe testimony given below 

·by st-ephen,Bodchek,;who said.he was a· patron in the premises 
on the aft~rnoon· in q~estion, was that Younkers 'wenb at 1 

Mulligan who defended himself. ·He·said that Mike went to the 
·bathroom· before the fight. Michael Masciola' testified· that he 
was playing. pool.with. the. three patrons; that he went to the 
bathroom for a few minutes and that, when he came out, he saw 
Younkers .bleeding. He.denied he.had stopped this patron from 
telepho~ing for the_ police but admitted he was present when 
the patron ·told the police that he had fallen down the steps. 
At the hearing herein·M1chael Masciola testified that, after 
·June 5, he·· heard t!}.at Younkers got Mulligan his job at the 
factory,-· that Mulligan is now Yolll11cers 1 boss and 'that caused 
hard feelings.' . All witnesses· admitted that the fj.ght was 
over in a short time. · 

. . 

'~_The. f'act that the criminal. charge against Mu1:{1gan 
was disni:i..ssed i·s immaterial in· this case .. 

. - ' 

"'After. reviewj.ng all the test.imony I cone lude that the 
fight described above was not a sud.den flare-up,, as in 
Ferdinand Vo Newark, Bulletin 1084 1 Item 3 .. These two patrons 
had -·been onth.e pr'emise s for more than six hours and each had · 
consumed_ :ten or twelve drinks. The injur(;?d patron was struck 
three -,or·, four times and a cut he sustained required five 
stitches a Without deciding who vias the aggressor, it. is diffi­
cult to believe that this fight occurred without previous . · -­
warning to the bartend.er!Q There is evidence by Younkers that 
the bartender was behind the bar whEH:i the fight started. I 
also find as a fact that the bartender prevented the injured 
patron f.rom using the telephone to summon the police. The 
bartender admitted at the hearing below that h~ heard this, 
patron give to the police an explanation of the cause.of his 

.injuries which the bartender must have known was untrue and 
which led the police to drop their investigation. The actions 

· of the ~artender afte~ the fight weaken his testimony that he 
was oon*eniently abs~nt ~or a few minutes when the figh~ ·. 
occurred and leads.to the conclusion that he has attempted to 
cover up the ._violationci Gross v. Newark, Bulle-tin 1218, Item 
1. Even. if the flnQ.ing of guilt herein were reversed, the · 
facts would warrant·the institution of additional disciplinary 

.proceedings against the licensee because the bartenderparti­
cipated in the attempt to mislead the police, thereby hindering 
or· failing to facilitate an investigation. Kleinberg v. Newark, 
Bulletin 1168-, Item· 1 o U~der the circumstances, I ·rind that 
appellant has failed to sustain the burden of proof in showing / 
that the·· action of respondent was erroneous. Rule 6 of 'State -· 

·_Regulation Noo 15. It is. recommended, therefore, that appel­
lant •a motion to dismiss be denied, and that an order be 
entered affirming respondent's ·action and reimposing the ten-
day ~us pens ion~" · · · 

' \. 
Written excreptions to the· Hearer •s Report and written 

argument were filed with me by the attorney· for appellant, 
pursuant to Rule lL~ of State Regulation No. 15 o The excep-
tions ailege, in effect,· that the Hearer ts recommendations 

I 

that the· motions to dismiss be denied and that respondent's 
action be affirmed are not supported by the e\ride·nce. However, 
a careful consideration of all the evidence leads me to con­
clude that the evidence presented to respondent ·Board established 
a prima:·facie case and that· appellant has failed to sustain the 

. ·burden of establishing that the action of rlespondent was err10-
ne6~s. I, theretore, deny the ~otiop to dismiss and shall 
enter an order affirming respondent's action. 

\ .... 
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Accordingly, it is, on thi's 21st da;;· of January·;l,1959~ 
:::./ 

· > ·' ORDERED that the ···action of responden~ r;>e 1,:1.nd .tne .same 
is hereby arr irmed j and it is ·further' ' . : .. ' 

1" ( . . ' ' 

·' . ORDERED that· the ten-day suspension· imposed by .respqn-
dent and stayed during the. pendency of: these. prorq,eedings. be· 

, ~est6red against appellant's license for premi~e~ 749 South· 
Orange Avenue; Newark, . to commence at 2 : 00 a .m. Monday, 
February·2, 1959, and terminate at 2:00 a.m~ Thursday, 
February 12, 1959· 

( 

WILLIAM·HOWE DAVIS 
. Director. 

5 •. APPELLATE DEQISIONS ... - HUDSON-BERGEN COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR 
STORES AS~OCIATION v. ·RAMSEY AND EILEEN-CORP.· .. 

HUDSON-BERGEN COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR . ) 
ST10RES ASSOCIATION, a New Jersey 
Corpora.tion; ) 

Appellant, 
.... ·-v-

MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH 
OF RAMSEY, and EILEEN CORP., a 

·New Jersey Corporation, 

Respondents. 
' ' ' 

) 

. ) 

) 

) 

------------------------------------
Samuel Moskowitz, Esq., Attorney for Appellant. 

ON APPEAL 
OJ1DE;R· 

James M.· Muth, Esq., Attorney. for Respondent Mayor and Counc·11. 
Otto Saalf~ld, Jr., Esq., A~torney for Respondent E11ee~ Corp. 

'BY THE DIREC~OR: 

The above appeal was takeri fr~m the ~ction of respon­
dent -Mayor and )Council whereby it e;ranted a transf·er ·of. 

· License c·-a · fJ:ibm Willard Pulis Shuart to respo~dent -Eileen 
· Corp. and from premise a. on Route 17 to : the Ramsey. Shopping ' 
Ce~ter,. Route 17,, Borough of Ramsey. 

Prior to hearing herein,"-the attorney for appellant 
advised me in w:r;aiting that his client q·esires to withdraw the 
appeal and filed written consents of attorneys fo~ both 
respondents to the discontinuance· of the appeal.. NP~ reason 

-~appearing to the .co~trary, 

It is, on this 15th,~ay·of January, 1959, 

ORDERED thq.t the above appeal be and the same is 
hereby dismissed. 

. L 

WILLIAM HOWE· DAVIS 
' Director1

• 
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6 .. '.:or~c.IP:L;rNARY'. PROCEEDINGS:,·-· ·.GAMBLING ·- LOTTERY - CHARGE 
"·-ALLEGING FAILURE TO HAVE COPY OF LICENSE APPLICATION ON 

.. '· .BREJXI;I;SES .. Dl.$MIS.SED: -, PRIO'R RECORD OF :PREDECESSOR IN 
.. 'INTER.EST - LICENSE SUSPENDED- ·FOR 3'0 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR 

PLEA.. · 

In/ 'jdne 'Ma,t te·r··. ·~r'· .D:l..?J.c ipili1ar:·Y. 
Pr'<?ceedings .a_g~ins.t '. ._ · . 

GAY'S. TAVERN, INC. 
307 Bel.'1geni --:Boulevard· 
Fairview~ N. J., 

) 

) 

· Holder of. Plenary Re.tail· Consurnp- )) 
tion License C-9, issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough or· )· 
Fairview o . · · 

-----------~--------~-~---~~~~---~-)· 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDEB. 

Luke F·. :·Binetti~· Esq.:·,, 'Atto~riey i'o.r. Defendant-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose'!) 'Esq., appearing for the Division of 

Alcoholic.· Bev·era.ge· ·control. 

BY.THE DIRECTOR: :). 

Defendant pleaded non vult. to.the following charges: 

ir1 •. · On October 4 _and 8,, 1958, you allowed, permit­
ted .and suffered gambling-,· viz., the ·makin·g and 
accepting of horse· race bets in. and ·upon your 11-censed 
premises; in violation of Rule 7 of. State Regulation 
No. 20. . 

112. On October 7,_ 1958-,·you allowed, permitted and 
sUffered a lottery,. commo_nly known as .a· 'baseball. pool 1 

·to be conduc'ted·in and. upon your licensed premises and 
·: sold and ·offe_red .. for sale _al)d possessed, ·had custody of 
and:allowSd~·:perfuitted and·suffe~ed tickets and parti­
cipation rights in such aforementioned lottery, in and 
upon your licensed premises;. in violation of Rule 6 of 
State Regulation No. 20.i'' . · 

• .. . ' ; ,: •· •' I • 

Defendant""entef~d ·"ai t.echnical ·plea .of not g.uilty to the 
follow-~rig· cha_rge:-.:- ': ' _.:. · · · · · 

. . ~ .: ·. . ~ . : '· ~ . 

"3. ·On. October 8, 19:58,":·you conducted your.licensed\ 
business without having a photost.atic or other true copy 

... o·f: :your appl_icat_ion 'for·: your-_ ·current· lic.ense on your 
· ·: l:foensed" premises ·ava:t;lable for inspection; .. in violation. 

of. Rule· -16-(p} of State Reg·u1at·ion. ·No. 20. 11 

. As to Charges 1 and 2:. During the early morning hours 
on October 4, 1958, two ABC agents, who were then in defend­
ant's premises; each placed·a five~doll~r bet with a patron · 
(Edward Miller, also 1mown· as Lucky Ed). .After they informed 
Lynn, Brook·s ·(the barmaid~- that they had piaced these bets, 
she said to the agents~ 'Don't worry about Lucky. He will 
pay ··you off. He takes all ._my numbers action. 11 

. When -the same 'agents ref urned to defendant's premises 
on the evening.of October 8th, Lynn·Brooks gave them th'irty­
four dollars which she told them had been lef't with her by_ 
Lucky and which represented the winnings due to the agents on 
their previous betsQ The agents then wrote twq horse race 
bets on a slip and gave Lynn two five-dollar bills which she· 
agreed to give to Lucky when she· me·t h:tm •. After these agents 
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left· the premises, ariother ABC agent and two members of th~ 
Fairview Police Departmen~ entered defendant's premises and 
found the· bet slips and the two five-dqllar bil'ls (the 
numbers on which had been previously recorded) in.Lynn's 

·purse •. During subsequent investigation a card containing 
the names of those who had participated in a pool on one of 
the World ,Series baseball games was found on the premi.~es. 

As to Charge 3: The records of this Division disclose 
that· the~license for the premises in question was 'held by 
Elizabeth Curoe, t/a Gay's, for more than six years prior to 

.September 9,.1958, at which time it was transferred to ·Gay's 
Tavern, Inco The former licensee holds 98% of the stock of 

··Gay's Tavern,· Inc o After the agents identifi·ed themselves 
on October 8th, they found on the premises a copy of the 
application fil.ed by Elizabeth Curoe for the current licensing 
year~ but w~~e unable .to find a copy of the application filed 
by Gay 1 s_-:T

1
a vern, ·Inc ... for a transfer of the license. ':Che 

Borougl;r;'·Clerk of· Fairview advised me, by lette:r, dated October 
21, 1958, that due to an oversight, 1a copy of the applicat;ton 
for trar.isfer had not been giyen to Mrs. Curoe when .the 
license was transferred, but that a copy thereof had b~en 
given to her on the day the letter was written. Under all 
the circumstances, I shall dismiss Charge 3. Cf o Re Cla.rk, 
.Bulletin 1247,·It~m 5. 

)r 

Defendant has no prior record$ However, when the 
license was in the name of Elizabeth Curoe it was susp·end.ed 
by me for ten days, effective March 28, 1955, for sale to 

-. minors (Bulletin 1058, Item 8) and by the local issuing 
authority for ten days, effective November 26, 1956~ for . 
selling during prohibited hours. I shall suspend defendant's . 
license for twenty-five days (the minimum suspension for . · 
gambling when an employee of the lfcensee is involved) on . 
Charg&s 1 and 2o Re Romano, Bulletin 1236, Item 10~ Because 
of the prior dissimilar violations within the past five years, 
r·shall'suspend defendant's.license for an additional.five 

::days. Re Richman, Bulletin 1186, Item 10. Five days will be 
remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net susperision 
of twenty-five days o ... · 

Accordingly, it is,~on this 19th day of January, 1959, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-9, 
·issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Fairview to 
Gay's .Tavern, Inc., for premises.307 Bergen Boulevard, Fair- . 
view,, be and the same is hereby ·Suspended for twenty-five (25) 
days, commencing at 3 :OO a"m~ Monday, January 26, i95,9, and 
terminating at 3:00 a.me Friday, February 20, 19590 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 1 

'• 
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7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FAILURE TO FILE NOTICE OF 
CHANGES IN 'APPLICATION .... AIDING AND ABETTING I\TON-LICENSEE 

.TO -EXERCISE PRIVILEGES OF LICENSE- - PRIOR RECOHD - LICEl'JSE 
SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE OF TERM-WITH LEAVE TO APPLY TO LIFT 
AFTER 25 .])AYS .IF UNLAWB1UL SITUATION. CORRECTED .. 

. In. the Matt~i ·of Discip°linary. 
Proc~edings against 

AoWoK. CORPORATION 
t/a ERIE CAFE 
932 No Front Street 
Camden,, N" J.,, ,-

) 

) 

) ( 

) 
Holder'of'.Plenary Retail Consump­
tion Lice'nse c..:.185 (for the 1957-58 ) 
an~ 1958~59 11qe~ae ~e~rs)~ issued .) 
by ·tne~ Municipal Boa~.d of .Alcoholic 
Beve~age. C.ontrol of the City of. 

. C~deri. (); . .. . . . ) 
. . . •' . 

------~-----------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

\_ 

AiTthony·Mo Bezich., Esq.,, At'torne,y for ·the Pefendant-licensee. 
Willi?-m F. o- Wood_, Esq Ill, appearing· fOJ~ the Di vision of 

- ' -Alco.qolic Beverage Control. 

BY· THE. DIRECTOR~· 

The Hear~r has. filed the fo~lowing Report herein: 
. . 

. ..."Def.endant. pleaded not gullt~ ~o the. following 
· aharge.s : .. . , . · 

i . 

. . .. "\ . · 11., You failed to file with the Camden Muni-. 
clpal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control, within ten .. 
days after· the occurrence thereof, written .notice of . .' · 
changes in·racts·set forth in answer to Questions Nos. 

· · · .30 and·_31 of ~our license application dated June 13, _ 
· · .1957, .. upon which you obtained your .current plenary . \ . 

reta11:consumption license, such changes being that · 
on or about. September 13, 1957 you entered into an 

- > ag·reeinent with Janet ·Buzby, your manager, whereby 
··she acquired an interest· in your licensed business· . 
. as the real' and· ·beneficial :owner\, thereof and by which 
~OU agreed tq permit. her to retain all the r,profi ts from 
,the, .business after payment of' a fixed weekly fee to you_; 
yo~ failure to file auoh notice being in violation of · 
R" .· s. -33 n-34:e . . 

"~. 12,, From about September 13, 1957 to the pres-· 
· · ent .. time you. knbwingly .aided and abetted Janet Buzby ./ 

to exercise, contrary to R •. s. 33.:1-26, the rights and 
, privileges .of ··your plenary retail consumption license; 
·thereby yoqrself violating R. s. 33 :1-52.' 

• y

1 "At the hearing herein the Division called as its 
witness the ABC agent who investigated defendant's licensed 
business. Succinctly stated his testimony shows that on 
February 4·th he interviewed J'anet Buzb~ J' who told him that 
she took over· the management of the licensed bus~ness on. 
September 16, 1957; that her duties are to hire\(and fire all 
bartenders, to purchase all liquor; to pay all (bills and to 
r\Jn.the business,; that none of the stockholders of.the 

.eorporate-licensee is active in the licensed business; that 
·William Katzm?rt~." (President and 98% stockho1¢ler of the corporate­
licensee), Who is" employed elsewhere; visits the premises each 
MondfLY and takes $150.1100 from ~he receipts and that he .ret.ains -
the profits after paying all the bills. The agent further · 

J 
\ 

\ 
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testified that on February 15, ·1958, he interviewed Willi~m 
Katzmar who st~ted in substance that because some of his 
~~ployees were 'clipping' him ~e· took employment ~lsewhere 
in order to meet his financial obligations; that Jan~t Buzby 
rec~ives no salary but performs services in accordance with · 
an agreement. The agreement was turned over to the agent 
and was received in evidence at the hearing. It reads as 
follows: 

'Sept. 13, 1957 

AGREEMENT 
AWK~J •. B~z.by 

SUBJECT: MGR I) OF ERIE CAFE 

'; 

This is an agreement betwe1en AWK CORP Q and 
J. Buzby -to manage the ERIE CAFE .. 

All proceeds from the entire property -
liquor, beer, juke box, cigarette mach, telephone, 
·rooms,, garages will go to J. BUZBY., 

The starting stock (Dollar Value) shall be 
replaced at the termination of thi.s agreement. 

All purchases shall be for cash only - NO CREDIT. 
The oil (Heating) Gas .and Electric shall be . 

paid by J. Buzby. · 
All maintenance will be done by the MGRQ 
The property shall be kept clean. 

· The busines·s shall be rLm in a legal manner .. 
. JA guarantee of $150.00 dollars shall be paid 

to the AWK CORP. weekly. 
This agreement will not be terminated by 

either party with9ut a months notice (in writing) 
(30 days). . . · 
11/18/57 . ~r · , ' . 

~
Signed~ Janet Buzby 

Ralph No Cettei. Signed C. Fornaro (SEAL). 
NOTARY PUBLIC Si~ned , Willi.am Katzmar 
OF NEW JERSEY (SEAL) 
My Commission Expires June. 29, 1961.' 

"William Katzmar and Janet Buzby appeared as witnesses\ 
for the licensee. William Katzmar testified in sub.stance· 
that .the aforesaid agreement was ·entered into 'to insure 
that she (Janet Buzby) would not be put out', that 'I would 
agree to anything that she bought and paid for', that he would 

· 1 look at the books, see how they were running. 'If that figure 
. of $150.00 was there I would get it, if it wasn't I wouldn 1t 
get it, it was just ari agreement that wa.sn 1t held to 1 ; and · 
that 'I took whatever she gave me, if ~he needed money for 

. other hills I would return money back to her'. On cross- . 
examination he was confronted with hi-s signed sworn statemen~ 
given- to the agent at the time of the-·interview which he tes­
tified was incorrecte ·In it he states: 'The corporation pays 
for the liquor from the gr9ss. receipts~ the corporation 
received $150.00 per week from the gross receipts and the 
liquor bills and the bantender 1s salary.and any other expenses 
such as gas, electric and. heat are p~id b~ the corporation •. 
The rest of. the money is kepf by Janet Buzby 1 • He testified 
thatOsocial security payments were deducted from Janet Buzby's 
salary when she was previously employed by the corporation and 
that such was not the case after the agreement· wa.s ·.entered 
into~ »e further testified that he personally keeps no. record 
of the ~mount of money he receives each week from Mrs. Buzby. 
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,,, "janet Buzby test if1ied that she is .the manager ori·· 
the' defendant's license'd .business and has no financial 
interest 1~,it; that· the figure of $150~00 in.the agree~ent 
was not alwaws: met '-If there wasn't enough money each week·· · 

.he (katzmar)"~would try to give me back so I would get some~ 
thing for the work'; that :she paid cash for ·the liquor an_d . 
kept books .in which she entered the amount of moneys received 
and the amount paid out. The Account Book was received in 
evidence' and shows entries commencing on January 15, 1958. .• 
The entries therein are wholly inadequate for an_analysis of 
the finati~ial affairs of the licensed business. A certified 
copy of the defendant's 1957-58 license application was 
re-6eived in evidence and shows no changes in the 'facts set(·-· 
forth in·the·answera to questions 30 and-31 therein. 

"Considering the facts and circumstances herein I 
find that Janet Buzby acquired a benef.icial interest in the 
licensed business and tnFt the licensee failed to notify the 
local issuing authority of the changes in the facts set fo~th 
in its' 1957-58 license application. I find further that· the 
licensee(. knowingly aid-ed and abetted Janet Buzby to exercise 
the rights -and privileges of· its .. Plenary retail consumpt.ion 
license··. ·x recommend, therefore, that defendant ·corporate-
lic.ensee_ be adjudged guilty on both charges.. · 

'.'Defendant has a ·prior adjudicated record •. Effec- , 
tive March 11, 1957, its lic·ense was_·suspended for fifteen 
days.by the local issuing authority_for·sales to minors. 
Sin~e the prior dissimilar v.:holation occurred W(ithin ·a five­
year period .. the. -minimum penalty of twenty days 1 suspension 
for the· violations set forth in the charges herein (Re Kanzer, 
Bulletin 1213.,, 'Item· 3), should b~ increased by five days, 
making a -~otal s~spension of twenty-five days. 

·"Because it appears that ·the unlawful 
1
·s1tuation has · 

not been corrected I further recommend that defendant's 
license. be suspended for the batan'ce. of its term, with leave 
to apply by petition to lift the suspension if satisfactory 
proof is presented that the agr.eement herein has been ter­
minat·ed. However., in no 'event should the suspension be 
lifted until the· license has been suspended for a period of 
twenty-five days from the effective date of the Director's 
order t,o ·be . entered herein." .. :· . 

· No exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed 
within· the time limited by Rule 6 of State Regulation No.· 16. 

. ' 
Having carefully cons,idered all the facts and circum-

stance$ herein, I concur in the Hearer's findings and 
conclusions and adopt his reciommendations. 

· Accordingly, it is, on this 14th day of\ January, 1959, 

. . . ORDERED that Plenary Retail C9msumption License C•l85 
1 {for the 1958-59 licensing year)., issued by the Municipal 

Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control -0f the City of Camden to 
A.W.K. Corporation, t/a Erie Cafe, for premises 932 N. -\~ront 

·-Street, Camden, be·. and the same. is here.by s uspendetj. for the 
balance of it~ term,. effective at 2:00 a.m. Wedne~day, 
January 21, 1959; and it is further 

~ ORDERED that, in the event a correction of the illegal 
situation is effected, leave·w111 be given to make application. 
t9·me· fo~ the lifting of said suspension as _aforesaid. 

- \\ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. er~ 

" 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - LICENSE ,. 
SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PI..:EAe 

In the Matter 
1

of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PINE"LIQUOR STORE, INC. 
101-103 South Pine Street 
South Amboy, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Hol~er of· Plenary Retail Distri­
·bution License D-7, issued by the ) 
.common Council of the City of 
South Amboy. ) 
------------~----~-----------~-----

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER. 

George. G. Kress, Esq.,, Attorney for Pefendarit-l+censee. 
Edward F. Ambr.0,se,···~sqo, appearing for the Division of · 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge. alle·g,ing ·~q~t 
it sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages. to. a mippr, 
in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation ~o. 20~. · · · 

/,I 

It appears from the reports herein that A~C agent~, 
acting upon informatiop transmitted to this Division by.the 
Madison Township Police, obtained signed, swq;rn stat.em¢.nt·s 
from Richard---, age 16, Thomas---, age 18, ·and.Barpy··--,..._, 
another minor. Richard and Thomas st{:l.te t.hat at apo.\,lt. (;) :30·. 
p .m., Friday, December 19, 1958, they and Barry .. prove. tq the·. · · · 

·vicinity of defendant's liquor store and, leav~n~ ~~~rlf 1~_ .~ 
the car, they entered the premises and purchased from a male 
clerk therein, two six-pack cartons of beer; They stat~ fur·-. 
ther that on Friday, December 12, 1958, they visited d~fenaant•s. 
premises and purchased four pin ts of wine f1,,om the rsame c l,~rl}_,' 
a~d that on neither · occasion were. they required .~9 p:roc,tµce any. 
w~itten proof of their ages.o f .· 

Barry states that on December 19, 1958 he saw Richa·r<i 
enter·defendant's licensed premises and emerge therefrom · ·. 
carrying a paper bag which he .later opened an<;l saw that it con­
tained a six-pack carton of beero HE; also states tha~ he he~rP. 
Thomas put something in the -back seat of the car and ~ound out 
later that it was another six-pack carton of beer. It appears 

, ·'further. that the. three minors· directed ttie agents to c;iefendant 1s 
licensed premises and identified it as the place where the beer 
was. obtained and Richard and Thomas .identified therein_Andrew· 
ChincHar (president of the corporate-licensee) as the· person · 
who ma~e the sales on December 12 and 19, 1958. · 

,J . . I ' . . . ~ ' . 

\ · Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. In view 0f 
,:the fact that one of the minors involved was only 16. year~·. of 
'~ge; I shall suspend defendant's license for twenty-five d~ys. 
Re Buchanan & Secary, Bulletin 1174, rte~ 6~ Five days Will I 

be 1remitted for the·pl~a entered herein, leaving a net susp~n­
s16n of twe~ty ~ayse 

Accordingly, it is,· o~ this 218.t da~r, of January ... 1959,, · 

ORDER~D that Plenary Retail Distribution License n.,.,.7,. 
issued by the. Convnon Council of the City of South Ambqy to' 
·Pine Liquor Store, Inc~, for premises 101-103 South Pine Street 

· South .Amboy ,'·,be and the same is hereby suspended fpr twenty (20) 
days, commencing at 9:00 a.m. Wednesday, January 28; 1959 rind 
terminating' at 9 :OO a em. Tue.sday, February 17, 19:59. 

. .·. . {~· 

) 
WILLIAM Ho'WK DAVIS 

· Director·" 
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DISCIPLINARY PRQOE,EDINGS. -· 15 -DAY SUSPENSION REIMPOSED UPON 
TERMINATION OF PROGEEDINGS, .TO REVIEW,.· ' · 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
·Proceedings. against 

SUPREME BEVERAGE COMPANY 
631-635 Bergen .. Street. 
Newark 8, Ne J~··,· 

(transferred during pendency of 
these proceedings to 

466;_70· South 10th Street 
N ~war k, N • J • ) , 

) 

) 

) Holder ·or State· Bever9-ge: Distri­
butor 1 s Licens.e SBD-144 (fo.r the 
1957.-58. and 1958;...59 licensing . . . ) 
years),. issued.by the Director of 
the Division of Alcoholic Beverage ) 
Control. · 
- ---·~ ~ _ ...... ~ .._'.;_ -:'';. .. ~~ ~--·- ~.;...- '"". .;...~ ----~ ..,.·-- ---~-) 

BY THE DIRECTOR : ·. 

.ORDE'R 

on" May':l3-.,. 1958, : the. defendant Is license was suspended 
for· a. ·pe·r~od· .·:or "ftfteeri days •. S.e,e B·u11etin 1231, Item 3. 
Upon appe'al ··to": the· Superior Court, Appellate Division, an 
order- wa·~· ente'red ·by the Court staying the suspension pending 
the OUtc9J,UE( of ·the ,:appeal·. ·On .January 23, 1959, a Stipulation 
of dismis·sal: df sa~id appeal.: was. ·r·iled in the Superior Court, · 
Appella.t·e '·D:lvi'sion.:,-. :and,. thus,· the ·penalty herein may now be 
reimpo_~ed·~ · ... · · · · · 

. Accord-ingly, it is; on· this 28th day of January, 1959,. 
. . ~. . . 

:.ORDERED' ·that "·the· fifteen""'.'day sus-pen.sion her.etofore 
imposed upon State Beverage Diat-ributor 's ~icense SBD-144., . 
issue4 .b.Y the Director of the. Division of.Alcoholic Beverage· 
Contro1 · to: Supreme ·Beverage Company, .and now held ·for premises 
.at 466-70 Sdtith 10th. Street, Newark, be and the same is hereby 
reirppqsed ~ .comniencing at 7 :OO a .rm •. Friday, February 13, 1959, 
and.· ~e-rin;tnating ·at 7 :OO a .• m~ Sat;mirday, February 28, 1959. 
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Wi.lii.am Howe Davis · 
ID1ir.ector. 


